## ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Electronic bids will be opened at the office of the Clerk of the Board of Tuscarawas County Commissioners, 125 East High Avenue, New Philadelphia, Ohio 44663, at <u>9:30 am on</u> <u>Wednesday, May 24, 2023</u> for the following project:

Plans, specifications and contract documents are available at https://www.bidexpress.com/businesses/45470/home.

Work will consist of furnishing all services, labor, materials and equipment necessary to perform work as per plans and specifications set forth by the Tuscarawas County Engineer. Specifically, the projects will consist of the following:

<u>Project #3-2023</u> – TUS VAR PM PHASE 5 is comprised of centerline striping (polyester pavement marking) **112.72** miles of county roads throughout Tuscarawas County in two (2) parts.

Bidders must be currently pre-qualified with and in good standing with ODOT. The bidder must possess work types and perform work equal to at least 30% of the total amount of the submitted bid price.

The Tuscarawas County Commissioners reserve the right to reject any or all bids, and to waive any informalities or irregularities in the bids received.

BY ORDER OF THE TUSCARAWAS COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

CHRIS ABBUHL KRISTIN ZEMIS GREG RESS

Attest: Rhonda Jordan, Clerk

Publish: The Times Reporter on <u>Tuesday, May 2, 2023</u> <u>http://www.co.tuscarawas.oh.us/Engineer/Projects.htm</u>

Detailed Bid Tabulations will be posted at the above website when the project is awarded.

NOTE: Tuscarawas County has implemented the Bid Express website, www.bidexpress.com, as the official depository for bid submittal.

In the case of disruption of communications or loss of services by Bid Express within two hours prior to the deadline for submission of bids, the county will delay the deadline for bid submissions to ensure the ability of potential bidders to submit bids. If this occurs, instructions will be communicated to potential bidders.